
SCOTTISH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2010 No. 354

The Feed (Sampling and Analysis and Specified Undesirable Substances) (Scotland) Regulations 2010

PART 3

Amendment and modification of other legislation with regard to sampling and analysis

Section 78 of the Act

19. Section 78 (further analysis by Government Chemist) in so far as it applies in relation to feeding stuffs applies as if—

- (a) in subsection (1)—
 - (i) for paragraph (a) the following were substituted:—
 - “(a) to send the final sample retained by the inspector under section 77(1) (b) of this Act (as that provision is modified by regulation 18(a) of the Feed (Sampling and Analysis and Specified Undesirable Substances) (Scotland) Regulations 2010) (“the retained sample”) to the Government Chemist for analysis;”;
 - and
 - (ii) in paragraph (b) “retained sample” were substituted for “remaining part” and “that sample” were substituted for “that part”;
- (b) in subsection (2)—
 - (i) “in accordance with Regulation 152/2009” were substituted for “in the prescribed manner”;
 - (ii) in paragraph (a)(i) “retained sample” were substituted for “remaining part of the sample”;
 - (iii) in paragraph (a)(ii) “retained sample, whether that sample” were substituted for “remaining part, whether that part”; and
 - (iv) in paragraph (b) “the retained sample” were substituted for “that remaining part”;
- (c) in subsection (4)—
 - (i) “in accordance with Regulation 152/2009” were substituted for “in the prescribed manner”; and
 - (ii) “retained sample” were substituted for “remaining part of the sample”;
- (d) in subsection (5)—
 - (i) “part of a” were omitted;
 - (ii) in paragraph (a) “part of the” were omitted; and
 - (iii) in paragraph (b) “the retained sample” were substituted for “the part”; and
- (e) in subsection (6)—

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

- (i) “in such manner, if any, as may be prescribed any part of” were omitted; and
- (ii) “the sample” were substituted for “the part”.